



केन्द्रीय खाद्य प्रौद्योगिक अनुसंधान संस्थान, मैसूर - 570 020
Central Food Technological Research Institute
Mysore - 570 020, INDIA

cftri


CFTRI CUSTOMER SERVICE CELL



TEST REPORT

FS AQCL/ATSF 05/CSC 294/2012-13

04.02.2013

Name & Address of the Customer	: M/s Balkrishna Paper Mills Ltd., Ambivli, P.O. Mohone, Taluka-Kalyan, Dist. Thane.	 Certificate Nos. T- 0379 & T- 0380 Page 1 of 2
Request Reference	: Your letter dated 02.01.2013	
Name of the Product/Sample	: 1) ECO HWC Board [@]	
Sample Receipt Date	: 23.01.2013	
Batch No. / Mfg. Date	: Not Mentioned [@]	

SAMPLE NOT DRAWN BY US

Test Parameter	Simulant (Temp/ Time)	Amount of Extractives		Limits as per 21 CFR 176-170		Test Method
		mg/in ²	ppm [*]	mg/in ²	ppm	
Overall Migration Test	Distilled water (49°C/24 hrs)	0.009**	1.4**	0.5	50	21 CFR 176-170 of US-FDA
	n-Heptane (21°C/0.5 hrs)	0.089	13.84			


*Ratio of Solvent volume: Surface area to calculate ppm for sample is 1 ml: 1 cm²

**Chloroform soluble extractives

Opinion: The above product, conforms to the Overall Migration Standards laid down in 21 CFR 176 – 170 of US- FDA (Paper & Paper boards) for contact with aqueous (water) and fatty foods at room temperature filling and storing.

[@]Information as given by the customer.

Please Note: The results contained in this Test Certificate relate only to the sample tested. This Certificate is intended only for your guidance and not valid for legal purposes or for advertisement.


 04.02.2013
 HEAD
 Food Safety & Analytical
 Quality Control Laboratory
 CFTRI, MYSORE